BIRMINGHAM CITY COMMISSION MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 151 MARTIN MONDAY, MAY 8, 2023 6:45 P.M. SPECIAL MEETING (WORKSHOP)

This will be considered a workshop session of the City Commission. No formal actions will be taken. The purpose of this workshop is to participate in a discussion the Process for Selecting a Mayor and Mayor Pro Tem.

I. CALL TO ORDER

Therese Longe, Mayor

II. ROLL CALL

Alexandria Bingham, City Clerk

III. PRESENTATION & DISCUSSION

- A. Introduction
- **B.** City Commission Discussion and Comment

Resources

- 1. Applicable City Commission Charter Provision, Chapter 3, Section 5
- 2. City Commission Rules of Procedure
- 3. April 24, 2023 Memo
- 4. Information submitted by David Bloom

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT

V. ADJOURN

This meeting is open to the public and the public is welcome to attend.

Should you wish to participate in this meeting, you are invited to attend the meeting in person or virtually through ZOOM: https://zoom.us/i/655079760 Meeting ID: 655 079760

You may also present your written statement to the City Commission, City of Birmingham, 151 Martin Street, P.O. Box 3001, Birmingham, Michigan 48012-3001 prior to the hearing.

NOTICE: Individuals requiring accommodations, such as mobility, visual, hearing, interpreter or other assistance, for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at (248) 530-1880 (voice), or (248) 644-5115 (TDD) at least one day inadvance to request mobility, visual, hearing or other assistance. Las personas que requieren alojamiento, tales como servicios de interpretación, la participación efectiva en esta reunión deben ponerse en contacto con la Oficina del Secretario Municipal al (248) 530-1880 por lo menos el día antes de la reunión pública. (Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964).